

Item Rate BoQ

[Validate](#)
[Print](#)
[Help](#)

Tender Inviting Authority: SM (E-C)

Name of Work: Special repair work in CISF Barrack at SGRDJI Airport Amritsar.

Contract No: 2020_AAI_44190_1

RAVINDER KUMAR KAKKAR											
PRICE SCHEDULE											
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)											
NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	QUOTED RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder inclusive of all taxes but excluding GST	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	2	3	4	5	7	8	10				
1	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction Nominal oncrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (1/c equivalent design mix).	item 1	74.83	cum	400	29932.00	INR Twenty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Two Only				
2	Kota stone slab flooring over 20 mm (average) thick base laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slab, including rubbing and polishing complete with base of cement mortar 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) : 25 mm thick.	item 2	1496.58	sqm	860	1287058.80	INR Twelve Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand & Fifty Eight and Paise Eighty Only				

3	Kota stone slabs 20 mm thick in risers of steps, skirting, dado and pillars laid on 12 mm (average) thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand) and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slabs, including rubbing and polishing complete.	item 3	112.56	sqm	950	106932.00	INR One Lakh Six Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Two Only
4	Providing & fixing fly proof wire gauze to windows, clerestory windows & doors with M.S. Flat 15x3 mm and nuts & bolts complete. Galvanised M.S. Wire gauze with 0.63 mm dia wire and 1.4 mm aperture on both sides.	item 4	172.80	sqm	600	103680.00	INR One Lakh Three Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Only
5	Applying priming coat: With ready mixed red oxide zinc chromate primer of approved brand and manufacture on steel galvanised iron/steel works.	item 5	172.80	sqm	30	5184.00	INR Five Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Four Only
6	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work.	item 6	172.80	sqm	70	12096.00	INR Twelve Thousand & Ninety Six Only
7	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	item 7	2000.00	Kg	70	140000.00	INR One Lakh Forty Thousand Only
8	Providing and fixing soil, waste and vent pipes : 100 mm dia Sand cast iron S&S pipe as per IS: 1729	item 8	150.00	mtr.	750	112500.00	INR One Lakh Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Only
9	Providing and fixing M.S. holder-bat clamps of approved design to Sand Cast iron/cast iron (spun) pipe embedded in and including cement concrete blocks 10x10x10 cm of 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), including cost of cutting holes and making good the walls etc. : For 100 mm dia pipe	item 9	60.00	each	60	3600.00	INR Three Thousand Six Hundred Only
10	Providing and fixing plain bend of required degree. a) 100 mm dia i) Sand cast iron S&S as per IS - 1729	item 10	30.00	each	300	9000.00	INR Nine Thousand Only

11	Painting sand cast iron/ centrifugally cast (spun) iron soil, waste vent pipes and fittings with two coats of synthetic enamel paint of any colour such as chocolate grey, or buff etc. over a coat of primer (of approved quality) for new work :	item 11	150.00	Mtr.		30	4500.00	INR Four Thousand Five Hundred Only
12	CARRIAGE OF MATERIALS By Mechanical Transport including loading, unloading and stacking up to 1 km Lime, moorum, building rubbish	item 12	125.00	cum		50	6250.00	INR Six Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
13	Repairing and refixing of door/windows shutter I/c removal of shutter from chaukhat cutting where necessary removing and refixing butt hinges on other side of frame of shutter wherever required. (Cost of hinges I/c fixing shall be paid extra).	item 13	8.00	each		400	3200.00	INR Three Thousand Two Hundred Only
Total in Figures							1823932.80	INR Eighteen Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Two and Paise Eighty Only
Quoted Rate in Words							INR Eighteen Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Two and Paise Eighty Only	